TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-14
February 24, 2009

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

BOYDSTUN, Diane M. Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.
District Wide

CORNEJO, Cynthia A. Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

EARL (HOWE), Vicki Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

FISHER, Regina M. Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide

(Elementary) and Breakfast Campus
Supervisor (Secondary)

District Wide
FORST, Heather Substitute Nutritional Services Aide
District Wide
HARRISON, Keith P. Automobile Driver
Transportation Department
MURRAY, Kathleen Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide
PURKISS, Sherman Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide
RANGEL, Trina Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
SWARTFAGER, Kristen Instructional Aide (SH)
Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool
TORRES, Randi E. Elementary Breakfast Supervision
Aide

Hamilton K-8 School

VILLALOBOS, Jennifer L. Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
(Elementary)
District Wide

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-14 Page 2
February 24, 2009

EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

ARIAS, Mirella Instructional Aide (Bilingual) 1/12/09 — 2/28/09
(Increase in hours) Hamilton High School (Change to effective date)
BROWN, Lorena Instructional Aide (SH) 1/12/09
(Increase in hours) Winchester Elementary
CASTILLO, Arcelia Instructional Aide (Bilingual) 2/25/09
(Increase in hours) Little Lake Elementary
DE LOS RIOS, Jeremiah From: Substitute Campus Super.
District Wide
To: Campus Supervisor Il 2/25/09
Hemet High
GILLESPIE, Warren M. Lead Bus Driver 2/25/09
(Increase in work year) Transportation Dept.
HARVEY-HARO, Heather J. From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
To: Instructional Aide (SH) 2/25/09
Bautista Creek
MOREAU, Amy L. From: Nutrition Services Assistant | 2/24/09
(Increase in hours) Rancho Viejo Middle School

To: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

NIFFEN, James G. From: Vehicle Maint. Mechanic Il
To: Vehicle Maint. Supervisor 2/25/09
Transportation Department
OSTRANDER, Yolanda Nutrition Services Assistant | 2/25/09
(Increase in hours) Rancho Viejo Middle School
PHILLIPS, John L. From: Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic
(Job title change only) To:  Grounds Equipment Technician 2/25/09

Maintenance & Operations Dept.

REYES, Novemie J. Nutrition Services Assistant |
(Location change only) From: Winchester Elementary
To: Tahquitz High School 2/25/09
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February 24, 2009

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS

ALLEN, Andreya Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

BURT, Amy Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

CLINE, Gloria Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

CONN, Shannon Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

DUBIE, Anita Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

GILLESPIE, Deborah Substitute Classroom Activity
Specialist, Clerical, and Instructional
Aide
District Wide

GOLDSBERRY, Melissa Substitute Supervision Aide and
Campus Supervisor
District Wide

GOMEZ, Ricardo Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

GOODWYN, Amber Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

GRANGER I, Daniel Substitute Delivery Driver and
Custodian/Grounds/Maintenance
District Wide

GRIFFIN, Nancy Substitute Clerical and Supervision
Aide
District Wide

HAGAMAN, Vanessa Preschool Instructional Aide
(Classroom)
Hemet Elementary

HALMAN, Kristen Substitute Clerical
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/13/09

2/25/09
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February 24, 2009

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

HERNANDEZ, Tricia

HYER, Carolyn

JOHNSON, Cynthia

LUNDY, ShanDelle

MARSH, Claudia

MILLER, Colleen

MONTOYA, Matthew

MUNOZ, Susan

ORTEGON, Esther

PARR, Diann

PEREZ, Fabiola

PULIDO, Leticia

PULSIPHER, Didi R.

RICHARDSON, Alvin

Substitute Clerical and Nutrition
Services
District Wide

Supervision Aide (0.5 hr/day)
Hemet Elementary

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services and
Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2/25/09

8/25/08

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

12/2/08

2/25/09
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EFFECTIVE DATE

ROSAMOND, Sibylle Substitute Supervision Aide 2/25/09
District Wide

RUBALCAVA, Sylvia Substitute Instructional Aide 2/25/09
District Wide

THOMAS TARRY, Leigh M. Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide 12/18/08
Dartmouth Middle School

VAZQUEZ, Jessica Substitute Instructional Aide 2/25/09
District Wide

WILSON, Anna Substitute Instructional Aide and 2/25/09

Health Services Technician

District Wide

WORLAND, Michael Substitute Custodian/Grounds/Maint. 2/25/09
District Wide

LEAVEOFABSENCE
GRANT, Elizabeth Educational Interpreter Aide 2/23/09 — 3/13/09

Dartmouth Middle School

BRATISAX, Keith J. Walk-on Athletic Coach 2008-2009 School Year
Hemet High School

COOK, Douglas I. Substitute Custodian 2/25/09
District Wide

GONZALEZ, Maria E. Substitute Supervision Aide 2/4/09

(Name correction) District Wide

KAIN, Daniel Instructional Aide (SH) 2/25/09
Little Lake Elementary

LANGSTON, Roseanne Substitute Nutrition Services 2/25/09
District Wide

MESTAS, Matthew N. Walk-on Athletic Coach 2008-2009 School Year

West Valley High School
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NAGLE, Christina

PULSIPHER, Brook M.

ROBBINS, Chad R.

SALSBURY, Jerry

SANCHEZ DE GOMEZ, Clarisa A.

SAVON, Ruthie

SOLIZ-ROZELL, Michelle L.

SUTLIFF, David M.

VALENZUELA, Sarah L.

WILDER, Kristine

WITTE, Eric D.

MOORE, Rachel M.

WHITE, Marygrace

MUNOZ, Leticia

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.

District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Acacia Middle School S.A.F.E.

Walk-on Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Sub. Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
McSweeny Elementary

Plant Manager
West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (SH)
McSweeny Elementary

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Page 6

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/25/09

1/22/09

(Correction to eff. date)

2008-2009 School Year

2008-2009 School Year

2/25/09

2/25/09

2/25/09

2008-2009 School Year

2/25/09

2/10/09

(Correction to eff. date)

2/25/09

1/22/09

2/14/09

2/25/09
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EFFECTIVE DATE

CARTER, Sheila L. Supervision Aide 2/13/09
McSweeny Elementary

CASTRO, Frances G. Supervision Aide 2/9/09
McSweeny Elementary

MORALES, Michelle Substitute Instructional Aide 1/25/09
District Wide

MUNOZ, Leticia AdvancePath Academics Secretary 2/6/09

AdvancePath Academics

TUXSON, Marseu Viki Clerk 1l 2/27/09
Hamilton High School

WHITE, Cathy D. Student Welfare & Attendance Spec. 3/1/07
Pupil Services

WHITE, Cathy D. Student Welfare & Attendance Spec. 3/2/07
Pupil Services

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-14.

LP:dI



