TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-14</u> February 24, 2009 **FINAL**

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CEASSII IED I ENSONNEE		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
BOYDSTUN, Diane M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	2/25/09
CORNEJO, Cynthia A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
EARL (HOWE), Vicki	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
FISHER, Regina M.	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide (Elementary) and Breakfast Campus Supervisor (Secondary) District Wide	2/25/09
FORST, Heather	Substitute Nutritional Services Aide District Wide	2/25/09
HARRISON, Keith P.	Automobile Driver Transportation Department	2/25/09
MURRAY, Kathleen	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	2/25/09
PURKISS, Sherman	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	2/25/09
RANGEL, Trina	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
SWARTFAGER, Kristen	Instructional Aide (SH) Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool	2/25/09
TORRES, Randi E.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Hamilton K-8 School	2/25/09
VILLALOBOS, Jennifer L.	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide (Elementary) District Wide	2/25/09

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		EFFECTIVE DATE
ARIAS, Mirella (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Hamilton High School	1/12/09 – 2/28/09 (Change to effective date)
BROWN, Lorena (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) Winchester Elementary	1/12/09
CASTILLO, Arcelia (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Little Lake Elementary	2/25/09
DE LOS RIOS, Jeremiah	From: Substitute Campus Super. District Wide To: Campus Supervisor II Hemet High	2/25/09
GILLESPIE, Warren M. (Increase in work year)	Lead Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	2/25/09
HARVEY-HARO, Heather J.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (SH) Bautista Creek	2/25/09
MOREAU, Amy L. (Increase in hours)	From: Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/24/09
NIFFEN, James G.	From: Vehicle Maint. Mechanic III To: Vehicle Maint. Supervisor Transportation Department	2/25/09
OSTRANDER, Yolanda (Increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/25/09
PHILLIPS, John L. (Job title change only)	From: Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic To: Grounds Equipment Technician Maintenance & Operations Dept.	2/25/09
REYES, Novemie J. (Location change only)	Nutrition Services Assistant I From: Winchester Elementary To: Tahquitz High School	2/25/09

EFFECTIVE DATE

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS		LIFECTIVE DATE
ALLEN, Andreya	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/25/09
BURT, Amy	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
CLINE, Gloria	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/25/09
CONN, Shannon	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	2/25/09
DUBIE, Anita	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
GILLESPIE, Deborah	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist, Clerical, and Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
GOLDSBERRY, Melissa	Substitute Supervision Aide and Campus Supervisor District Wide	2/25/09
GOMEZ, Ricardo	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	2/25/09
GOODWYN, Amber	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
GRANGER II, Daniel	Substitute Delivery Driver and Custodian/Grounds/Maintenance District Wide	2/25/09
GRIFFIN, Nancy	Substitute Clerical and Supervision Aide District Wide	2/25/09
HAGAMAN, Vanessa	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary	2/13/09
HALMAN, Kristen	Substitute Clerical District Wide	2/25/09

EFFECTIVE DATE

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
HERNANDEZ, Tricia	Substitute Clerical and Nutrition Services District Wide	2/25/09
HYER, Carolyn	Supervision Aide (0.5 hr/day) Hemet Elementary	8/25/08
JOHNSON, Cynthia	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	2/25/09
LUNDY, ShanDelle	Substitute Nutrition Services and Supervision Aide District Wide	2/25/09
MARSH, Claudia	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
MILLER, Colleen	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	2/25/09
MONTOYA, Matthew	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	2/25/09
MUNOZ, Susan	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
ORTEGON, Esther	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	2/25/09
PARR, Diann	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/25/09
PEREZ, Fabiola	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
PULIDO, Leticia	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	2/25/09
PULSIPHER, Didi R.	Instructional Aide (SH) Jacob Wiens Elementary	12/2/08
RICHARDSON, Alvin	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	2/25/09

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)	EFFECTIVE DATE
ROSAMOND, Sibylle	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	2/25/09
RUBALCAVA, Sylvia	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
THOMAS TARRY, Leigh M.	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Dartmouth Middle School	12/18/08
VAZQUEZ, Jessica	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/25/09
WILSON, Anna	Substitute Instructional Aide and Health Services Technician District Wide	2/25/09
WORLAND, Michael	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/Maint. District Wide	2/25/09
LEAVE OF ABSENCE		
GRANT, Elizabeth	Educational Interpreter Aide Dartmouth Middle School	2/23/09 – 3/13/09
NEW HIRES		
BRATISAX, Keith J.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2008-2009 School Year
COOK, Douglas I.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	2/25/09
GONZALEZ, Maria E. (Name correction)	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	2/4/09
KAIN, Daniel	Instructional Aide (SH) Little Lake Elementary	2/25/09
LANGSTON, Roseanne	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	2/25/09
MESTAS, Matthew N.	Walk-on Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2008-2009 School Year

2/25/09

MUNOZ, Leticia

February 24, 2009		3
		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRES (Cont.)		
NAGLE, Christina	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	2/25/09
PULSIPHER, Brook M.	Classroom Activity Specialist Acacia Middle School S.A.F.E.	1/22/09 (Correction to eff. date)
ROBBINS, Chad R.	Walk-on Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2008-2009 School Year
SALSBURY, Jerry	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2008-2009 School Year
SANCHEZ DE GOMEZ, Clarisa A.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	2/25/09
SAVON, Ruthie	Sub. Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/25/09
SOLIZ-ROZELL, Michelle L.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	2/25/09
SUTLIFF, David M.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2008-2009 School Year
VALENZUELA, Sarah L.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	2/25/09
WILDER, Kristine	Instructional Aide (SH) McSweeny Elementary	2/10/09 (Correction to eff. date)
WITTE, Eric D.	Plant Manager West Valley High School	2/25/09
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST		
MOORE, Rachel M.	Instructional Aide (SH) McSweeny Elementary	1/22/09
WHITE, Marygrace	Nutrition Services Assistant I Diamond Valley Middle School	2/14/09
REHIRES		

Substitute Clerical

District Wide

		EFFECTIVE DATE
RESIGNATIONS		
CARTER, Sheila L.	Supervision Aide McSweeny Elementary	2/13/09
CASTRO, Frances G.	Supervision Aide McSweeny Elementary	2/9/09
MORALES, Michelle	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	1/25/09
MUNOZ, Leticia	AdvancePath Academics Secretary AdvancePath Academics	2/6/09
TUXSON, Marseu Viki	Clerk III Hamilton High School	2/27/09
WHITE, Cathy D.	Student Welfare & Attendance Spec. Pupil Services	3/1/07
RETIREMENT		
WHITE, Cathy D.	Student Welfare & Attendance Spec. Pupil Services	3/2/07

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-14.

LP:dl